
Clement Track
2025 Track & Field and Events Calendar

Date Day Time Event Host
Public Access to 
Clement Track

April 12 Saturday 9:00am–4:00pm BC Wheelchair Sports CLOSED 9:00am–4:00pm

April 13 Sunday 9:00am–4:00pm BC Wheelchair Sports CLOSED 9:00am–4:00pm

April 23 Wednesday 2:00pm–6:00pm SD No.38 CLOSED 2:00pm–6:00pm

April 24 Thursday 2:00pm–6:00pm SD No.38 CLOSED 2:00pm–6:00pm

April 29 Tuesday 2:00pm–6:00pm SD No.38 CLOSED 2:00pm–6:00pm

May 1 Thursday 8:00am–3:30pm St. Georges School CLOSED 8:00am–3:30pm

May 3 Saturday 11:00am–8:30pm BC Soccer CLOSED 11:00am–8:30pm

May 4 Sunday 11:00am–6:00pm BC Soccer CLOSED 11:00am–6:00pm

May 5 Monday 2:00pm–6:00pm SD No. 38 CLOSED 2:00pm–6:00pm

May 6 Tuesday 8:00am–4:00pm SD No. 38 CLOSED 8:00am–4:00pm

May 7 Wednesday 8:00am–4:00pm SD No. 38 CLOSED 8:00am–4:00pm

May 9 Friday 8:00am–4:00pm SD No. 38 – RAINOUT CLOSED 8:00am–4:00pm

May 12 Monday 8:00am–4:00pm SD No. 38 CLOSED 8:00am–4:00pm

May 14 Wednesday 8:00am–4:00pm SD No. 38 CLOSED 8:00am–4:00pm

May 15 Thursday 8:00am–2:30pm St. Joseph the Worker CLOSED 8:00am–2:30pm

May 16 Friday 8:00am–4:00pm SD No. 38 – RAINOUT CLOSED 8:00am–4:00pm

May 17 Saturday 8:00am–8:00pm Kajaks Track and Field Club OPEN *Throws Centre Closed*

May 20 Tuesday 8:00am–4:00pm SD No. 38 CLOSED 8:00am–4:00pm

May 21 Wednesday 8:00am–4:00pm SD No. 38 CLOSED 8:00am–4:00pm

May 22 Thursday 8:00am–4:00pm SD No. 38 – RAINOUT CLOSED 8:00am–4:00pm

May 23 Friday 12:00pm–9:00pm Kajaks Track and Field Club CLOSED 12:00pm–9:00pm

May 24 Saturday 8:00am–8:00pm Kajaks Track and Field Club CLOSED 8:00am–8:00pm

May 25 Sunday 8:00am–6:00pm Kajaks Track and Field Club CLOSED 8:00am–6:00pm

May 26 Monday 8:00am–4:00pm SD No. 38 CLOSED 8:00am–4:00pm

May 27 Tuesday 8:00am–4:00pm SD No. 38 – RAINOUT CLOSED 8:00am–4:00pm

May 28 Wednesday 8:00am–4:00pm SD No. 38 – RAINOUT CLOSED 8:00am–4:00pm

May 29 Thursday 8:00am–4:00pm SD No. 38 – RAINOUT CLOSED 8:00am–4:00pm

Inquiries at: rentals@richmond.ca 


